

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/29/2015

SUBJECT: City Utilities Crew Responding to Water Main Break in Miller Hill Mall Area

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

City Utilities Crew Responding to Water Main Break in Miller Hill Mall Area

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Public Works and Utilities division is responding to a water main break on Decker Road near the Miller Hill Mall area. The water main break has resulted in no water service to the Mall and several surrounding buildings located near Mall Drive and Decker Road. The businesses and Miller Hill Mall are open but restrooms and dining facilities in the vicinity of the water main break are currently closed until repairs can be completed.

Crews have been dispatched but completion of repairs is unknown at this time.

###